

## <u>Fee Structure – Academic Year 2022-23</u> <u>Bachelor of Design in Game Design & Development</u> <u>INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS</u>

Fee Deposits	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4
Non-refundable Registration Fee	100	0	0	0
Annual Fee				
Tuition Fee	2480	2680	2780	2890
University Costs	100	100	100	100
Fixed Total	US\$ 2680	US\$ 2780	US\$ 2880	US\$ 2990
Food & Accommodation				
Monthly Hostel Charges including food, laundry, cleaning & Wi-Fi	US\$ 135*	US\$ 135*	US\$ 135*	US\$ 135*

All Fee & Charges Given Below Are in US Dollars (US\$)

## <u>NOTE</u> :

- Fee once deposited will not be refunded under any circumstances. Admission Confirmation Deposit of US\$ 500 (part of tuition fee & not a separate fee) paid at the time of admission will be refunded ONLY when the applicant is unable to pass class XII or is unable to obtain the student visa.
- This fee structure covers the cost of educational workshops, local field trips & other activities & programs being conducted by the college. This does not cover the cost of any student-initiated program or activity, or foreign travel or expense incurred during any sort of exchange program or internships.
- University Costs include all fee levied by RMT University during the course period. This does not include Re-checking & ATKT fee levied by the university if the student fails in his or her exams.
- > This fee structure does not include admission form fee & early admission form fee.
- Hostel is an optional facility & its charges may vary year to year and will be charged accordingly. Hostel charges include breakfast, lunch, evening tea, dinner, laundry & Wi-Fi.
- College run bus is an optional facility provided by the college on pre-determined routes & is not included in the fee structure above. Transportation fees is charged according to location. The transportation fees can vary from year to year and will be charged accordingly.



Page 1 of 2

 City Office : 1st Floor, IICHE Building, Behind Vishesh Hospital, Geetabhavan Square, AB Road, Indore, MP
07389650220 info@artemisiacollege.com
www.artemisiacollege.com



## Additional Expenses

- It is mandatory for all students to own a laptop having atleast the minimum specifications provided by the college for their course of study.
- It is mandatory for Animation & Game Design students to own a digital pen tablet which is required for their animation curriculum. Students can purchase at a discounted price.
- > Any material cost depending upon the curriculum would be borne by the student.
- Fee deadlines & late fee fines may vary depending upon the rules & regulation of the college at the time of payment of fee.

## Payment Mode

- 1. **Fee can be paid via CASH** (equivalent Indian Rupees as per the conversion rate existing at the time of payment)
- 2. Fee can be paid by CHEQUE or DEMAND DRAFT (in US\$ or equivalent Indian Rupees as per the conversion rate existing on the date the Cheque / Demand Draft is made) made in favor of Artemisia College of Art payable at Indore, MP, India.
- 3. Fee can also be transferred directly into college account -

A/C Name - Artemisia College of Art

Bank - HDFC Bank

Bank Address - HDFC Bank, Saket Nagar Branch, Indore, M.P.

A/C No - 50200047502947

IFSC Code -HDFC0003693

SWIFT Code - HDFCINBB



Page 2 of 2